

Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Family 1/24 3 Apr 2024

To Members and Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

## More About Us ("MAU") Series ~ Introducing FAMILY LAW

Reference is made to our Circular 14/24.

As the Penang Bar's Family Law Practice Subcommittee, we cover many aspects of Family Law, and focus in promoting and enhancing the knowledge of Family Law practice among the Members. We organise workshops, seminars and training programs for the benefit of the Members, and pave a platform for us to exchange an in-depth knowledge and skills. Family Law lawyers play a pivotal role in helping families which form our society, thus, apart from being well versed in the law, we need to equip ourselves with the relevant soft skills to tackle Family Law practice.

The Family Law Practice Subcommittee, for the 2024/2025 term, comprises of:

- 1. Gowri a/p Subbaiyah @ Suppiah (Chairman)
- 2. Parthipan a/I K. Vairavan
- 3. Sharmila Kaur
- 4. Krishnaveni Ramasamy
- 5. Archana Chandrasekaran
- 6. Wong Vi Vian
- 7. Jeannette Tan Jau Jiin
- 8. Ng Yi Ying
- 9. Christine Khor Meow Wei

The Family Law Practice Subcommittee would like to request the Members' feedback for us to understand the concerns and interests in the Family Law practice areas and any other related matters. We invite and welcome feedbacks from Members by clicking <a href="https://example.com/hembers/new-committee-would-like-to-request-to-requ

Thank you.

"The Law is Reason, Free from Passion" ~ Aristotle

Gowri a/p Subbaiyah @ Suppiah Chairman Family Law Subcommittee